APEEJAY LOGISTICS PARK PRIVATE LIMITED

INLAND CONTAINER DEPOT (ICD) - KALINGANAGAR

KHURUNTI, KALINGANAGAR INDUSTRIAL COMPLEX, Dist. JAJPUR, ODISHA

MOBILE: 9937011378, 9937863552; E-MAIL: icdalpplkalinganagar@apeejaygroup.com

EXIM TARIFF W.E.F. April 1, 2013

IMPORTS

TERMINAL HANDLING CHARGES

SCOPE OF SERVICES

20'

40'

Receipt of Laden Containers from GATEWAY Port (VCTPL/Paradeep/Haldia/Kolkata)

mo t under Customs/Carrier Bond, Customs and Port Documentation,
Grounding, Stacking, Storage and Facilitating for Customs Clearance Activity at ICD
Terminal and Storage of Empty Container and Handling.

4250.00

5900.00

PORT DELIVERY CHARGES

At Actuals.

At Actuals.

DOCUMENTATION CHARGES

Rs. 300/- Per Container.

Rs. 500/- Per Container.

CUSTOMS SEAL CUTTING CHARGES

Rs. 100/- Per Container.

Rs. 100/- Per Container.

LADEN CONTAINER STORAGE CHARGES

Free Days — 7 Days.

Free Days — 7 Days.

8th — 15th day Rs. 100/- Per Container Per Day.

8th — 15th day Rs. 200/- Per Container Per Day.

16th — 23rd day Rs. 150/- Per Container Per Day.

16th — 23rd day Rs. 300/- Per Container Per Day.

24th — 31st day Rs. 200/- Per Container Per Day.

24th — 31st day Rs. 400/- Per Container Per Day.

31st day onwards Rs. 400/- Per Container Per Day.

31st day onwards Rs. 800/- Per Container Per Day.

ICD Container & Cargo Handling / Storage /Wharfage/ Carting (Destufflng/ Loadlng ) Weight / Package Wise Tariff

Tariff /Charges Description 20' 40'

De- Stuffing / Loading Handling Charges for Heavy Weight Package ( Weight Wlse/ Package Wise)

UPTO 2 MT Rs.75/MT Rs.75/MT
2TO05MT Rs.100/MT Rs.100/MT
5TO 10 MT Rs.120/MT Rs.120/MT
10 TO 20 MT Rs.150/MT Rs.150/MT
20 MT and above Rs.200/MT Rs.200/MT

Cargo Storage Charges (Open Yard)

Rs.50/- per Sqmt or MT per week whichever is higher (Charges Applicable from Day 1 of storage after

Destuffing of the Cargo)

Cargo Storage Charges (Inside Covered Warehouse)

Rs.75/- per Sgmt or MT per week whichever is higher (Charges Applicable from Day 1 of storage after

Destuffing of the Cargo)

Laden Container Lift On per Operation

Rs. 500/- Per Container

Rs. 1000/- Per Container

Laden Container Lift Off per Operation

Rs. 500/- Per Container

Rs. 1000/- Per Container

Empty Container Lift On per Operation

Rs. 200/- Per Container

Rs. 350/- Per Container

Empty Container Lift Off per Operation

Rs. 200/- Per Container

Rs. 350/- Per Container

Shifting of Laden Container within ICD

Rs. 300/- Per Container.

Rs. 500/- Per Container.

Shifting of Empty Container within ICD

Rs. 200/- Per Container.

Rs. 300/- Per Container.

EXPORT
TERMINAL HANDLING CHARGES
SCOPE OF SERVICES 20' 40'
Receipt of Cargo (Truck/Trailer/Containers), Weighment, Stacking, Unloading cargo
from the vechicles provided by the shipper, Storage in Warehouse/Open Yard,
Movementof Empty Containers from Empty Yard (Shipping Line/MLO), Survey, 4550.00 5800.00

Fumigation and Facilitating Customs Clearance at ICD Terminal and Movement of
Laden Containers to Gateway Port under Customs Bond.

DOCUMENTATION CHARGES

Rs. 300/- Per Container.

Rs. 500/- Per Container.

CUSTOM SEALING CHARGES

Rs. 100/- Per Container.

Rs. 100/- Per Container.

EXPORT CARGO STORAGE TARIFF :

a) First 7 Days from the Day of Receipt of Cargo at ICD FREE

b) Open Yard Storage (Per Sq.Mtr/MT per Week) *xx Rs.50/
Whichever is higher $-20/
b) Closed Warehouse Storage (Per Sq.Mtr/MT per Week) *oxk Rs.75/

Whichever is higher

LADEN CONTAINER STORAGE CHARGES

Free Days — 7 Days.

Free Days — 7 Days.

8th — 15th day Rs. 100/- Per Container Per Day.

8th — 15th day Rs. 200/- Per Container Per Day.

16th — 23rd day Rs. 150/- Per Container Per Day.

16th — 23rd day Rs. 300/- Per Container Per Day.

24th — 31st day Rs. 200/- Per Container Per Day.

24th — 31st day Rs. 400/- Per Container Per Day.

31st day onwards Rs. 400/- Per Container Per Day.

31st day onwards Rs. 800/- Per Container Per Day.

Empty Container Storage Charges:

First 07 Days

Free

Free

8th Day Onwards

10.00

15.00




ICD Container & Cargo Handling / Storage /Wharfage/ Carting (Destuffing / Loadmg ) Weight / Package Wise Tariff

Tariff /Charges Description 20' 40'

Stuffing / Unloading, Handling Charges for Heavy Weight Package ( Weight Wise / Package Wise)

UPTO 2 MT : Rs.75/MT Rs.75/MT
2TO5MT : Rs.100/MT Rs.100/MT

5T0 10 MT : Rs.120/MT Rs.120/MT

10 TO 20 MT : Rs.150/MT Rs.150/MT

20 MT and above : Rs.200/MT Rs.200/MT

Laden Container Lift On per Operation : Rs. 500/- Per Container Rs. 1000/- Per Container
Laden Container Lift Off per Operation : Rs. 500/- Per Container Rs. 1000/- Per Container
Empty Container Lift On per Operation : Rs. 200/- Per Container Rs. 350/- Per Container
Empty Container Lift Off per Operation : Rs. 200/- Per Container Rs. 350/- Per Container
Shifting of Laden Container within ICD : Rs. 300/- Per Container. Rs. 500/- Per Container.
Shifting of Empty Container within ICD : Rs. 200/- Per Container. Rs. 300/- Per Container.
Export shut f)ut charges- Loading of excess/shut out cargoes into the Rs. 100/- MT per operation

party's vechicle

ICD Out of Cycle Miscellenous Additional Activity Tariffs (Import & Export) :

Survey Charge : 20' 40'

a) Imports : Rs.200 Rs.400
b)Exports : Rs.200 Rs.400
Weighment Charges : 20' | 40'
a)Truck/Trailer Weighment (upto 10 wheels ) : Rs.100/- Per Truck & Rs.150/- per Trailer

b)Container Weighment on Trailer : Rs.150 Rs.300
c)Container Weighment with Reach Stacker : Rs.500 Rs.600
Fumigation / Lashing /Chocking / Palletisation / Shrink Wrapping / As Per ICD Tariff on Request as Per Requirement. [As Per ICD Tariff on Request as Per Requirement.

Container Washing /Cleaning , Empty Repair & Maintenance etc., Valued
Added Service if Any.

OTHER CHARGES: : 20' 40'
Additional charges for handling ODC/OOG/DG/Hazardous/Flat Rack
Containers Rs.2500.00 Rs.3500.00

Note: If the containers can not be moved by a normal trailer then the charges will be extra depending on the nature of trailer deployed.

Heavy machinery and Project cargo, weighing more than 5 MT/Pc : Actuals Actuals

Intercarting empties from our ICD to our Empty Depot and vice versa - : Rs.300.00 Rs.500.00

CUSTOMS BONDED WAREHOUSE TARIFF

Description of activity : 20' | 40'
Covered bonded warehouse storage charges : Rs. 60/- per sq.mtr/per week or part there of (Minimum 4 weeks will be charged)
Handling (Loading / Unloading) - Manual : Rs.2750.00 Rs.3400.00
Handling (Loading / Unloading) - Mechanical (3 T FLT only) : Rs.3400.00 Rs.5400.00
Part delivery charges (Upto 3 Ton) : Manual Rs. 1250/- minimum and Mechanical Rs. 1750/- minimum.
Paise 20 per Rs. 1000/- per week or part there of. Minimum 4 weeks will be charged from the Bond
Insurance charges
Date.
Minimum space allocation : 25 Sq. Mtrs

Note: For the purpose of space allocation - 20' is 15 sq. mtr. and 40' is 30 sq.mtr.

ICD INLAND HAULAGE TARIFF : | | [ [

ROAD TRANSPORTATION RATE FOR MOVEMENT OF CONTAINERS BETWEEN ICD KALINGANAGAR AND VCTPL (VIZAG)

PAY LOAD BREAK
ACTIVITIES UPTO 22 MT *** 22 MT - 26 MT *** 26 MT - 32 MT ***

ONE WAY LADEN Rs.46,000.00 Rs.56,000.00 Rs.80,000.00
TWO WAY LADEN Rs.66,000.00 Rs.76,000.00 Rs.118,000.00
ONE WAY LADEN ONE WAY EMPTY Rs.56,000.00 Rs.65,000.00 Rs.92,500.00
*** including Tare Weight of Container

NOTES:

1)[Service Tax & CESS Applicable as per prevailing Service Tax Rules.

The ICD charges must be paid by Cheque / DD in favour of 'APEEJAY LOGISTICS PARK PRIVATE LIMITED' before taking delivery of the Cargo. Incase of default, the ICD will have the right

2
to hold the container/s of the default party.

For movement of Export Laden Containers, the ICD should be given sufficient time to complete all Customs formalities and Liner formalities. The ICD will not be responsible for the

3
delay in shut out / direct loading / storage charges levied by the Port's Container Terminal.

4

The ICD should be given sufficient time to de-stuff and load the cargoes into the party's vechicle to optimise the manpower and mechanical resources.

Exporter/Importer should have adequate insurance coverage for the carogoes being transported to our ICD from/to the Gateway Ports. There should not be any liability on the ICD in

> this regard.

6)|The above rates are fixed based on the prevailing Diesel and other costs. The tariff may be revised at any time with prior notice.




